
2019-2020 Lewis-Clark State College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-3   Conf: 15-3   Home: 17-1   Away: 12-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Mitchell, Damek 31-31 925 29.8 124-271 .458 73-152 .480 84-104 .808 19 181 200 6.5 51 0 216 86 0 36 405 13.1
22 Yenor, Travis 31-31 757 24.4 143-281 .509 57-135 .422 63-74 .851 32 138 170 5.5 83 1 53 46 16 15 406 13.1
32 Bradley, Trystan 32-32 741 23.2 168-303 .554 43-105 .410 38-64 .594 55 147 202 6.3 38 0 23 27 38 16 417 13.0
 1 Westbrook, Josiah 30-27 878 29.3 121-275 .440 77-161 .478 55-69 .797 20 70 90 3.0 64 0 70 38 10 22 374 12.5
11 Bailey, Hodges 32-32 870 27.2 86-197 .437 46-123 .374 72-90 .800 39 48 87 2.7 51 0 24 41 3 11 290 9.1
34 Albright, Jake 32-0 675 21.1 119-181 .657 0-2 .000 47-74 .635 62 148 210 6.6 84 1 78 60 20 15 285 8.9
 2 Stevenson, Khalil 32-6 546 17.1 71-143 .497 1-7 .143 29-41 .707 17 55 72 2.3 41 1 64 26 1 22 172 5.4
 3 Hughes, Jaxon 30-0 398 13.3 47-103 .456 35-80 .438 18-25 .720 1 26 27 0.9 22 0 33 15 1 17 147 4.9
10 Pakootas, Dedrick 10-1 102 10.2 15-37 .405 9-27 .333 1-2 .500 1 5 6 0.6 7 0 6 4 0 3 40 4.0
15 Potts, Daylon 12-0 120 10.0 18-23 .783 0-0 .000 10-16 .625 12 37 49 4.1 7 0 4 12 1 3 46 3.8
 5 Moffatt, Conner 21-0 195 9.3 27-51 .529 18-38 .474 3-7 .429 12 25 37 1.8 14 0 9 9 4 10 75 3.6
 4 Boyd, Bob 24-0 212 8.8 26-58 .448 5-21 .238 14-19 .737 9 34 43 1.8 29 0 10 17 1 7 71 3.0
33 Sprauer, Anthony 1-0 5 5.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 32 6424 200.8 965-1923 .502 364-851 .428 434-585 .742 307 967 1274 39.8 491 3 593 386 95 178 2728 85.25
Opponents 6420 200.6 759-1905 .398 198-650 .305 332-469 .708 249 727 976 30.5 583 0 316 409 53 187 2048 64.00

Team Statistics LCSC OPP
SCORING 2728 2048
    Points Per Game 85.3 64.0
    Scoring Margin 21.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 965-1923 759-1905
    Field Goal Pct .502 .398
3 POINT FG-ATT 364-851 198-650
    3PT FG Pct .428 .305
    3PT Made Per Game 11.4 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 434-585 332-469
    FT Pct .742 .708
    FT Made Per Game 13.6 10.4
REBOUNDS 1274 976
    Rebounds Per Game 39.8 30.5
    Rebounds Margin 9.3 –
ASSISTS 593 316
    Assists Per Game 18.5 9.9
TURNOVERS 386 409
    Turnovers Per Game 12.1 12.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 0.8
STEALS 178 187
    Steals Per Game 5.6 5.8
BLOCKS 95 53
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 1.7
ATTENDANCE 8,164 2,646
    Dates/Avg Per Date 18-454 14-189
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT3 Total
Lewis-Clark State College 1350 1362 16 2728
Opponents 1037 1001 10 2048

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
10/21/19 YELLOWSTONE CHRISTIAN W 94-47 419
10/25/19 at Northwest Christian (Ore. W (OT) 102-96 0
10/26/19 at Willamette W 83-57 370
11/08/19 WARNER PACIFIC (ORE.) W 84-53 0
11/09/19 WALLA WALLA (WASH.) W 103-62 0
11/15/19 PORTLAND BIBLE W 98-47 385
11/22/19 CORBAN (ORE.) W 86-73 200
11/23/19 at College of Idaho W 76-56 1520
11/27/19 at Walla Walla W 93-66 82

* 12/06/19 at Carroll College L 69-78 0
* 12/07/19 at Montana Tech W 89-81 0

12/16/19 at Evergreen State College W 84-56 124
01/04/20 NORTHWEST INDIAN COLLEGE W 147-47 268
01/05/20 NORTHWEST INDIAN COLLEGE W 111-56 105

* 01/09/20 at Montana Western W 91-63 350
* 01/11/20 at Rocky Mountain College W 87-57 200
* 01/16/20 MONTANA STATE-NORTHERN W 83-73 0
* 01/18/20 PROVIDENCE (MONT.) W 90-71 511
* 01/23/20 MONTANA WESTERN W 85-61 746
* 01/25/20 ROCKY MOUNTAIN (MONT.) W 78-71 936
* 01/31/20 at Montana State University- W 56-45 0
* 02/01/20 at Providence (Mont.) W 96-65 0
* 02/07/20 CARROLL (MONT.) W 78-51 1542
* 02/08/20 MONTANA TECH W 81-67 711
* 02/13/20 PROVIDENCE (MONT.) W 96-87 0
* 02/15/20 MONTANA STATE-NORTHERN W 64-57 687
* 02/20/20 at Montana Tech L 64-67 0
* 02/22/20 CARROLL (MONT.) L 57-68 1351
* 02/27/20 at Rocky Mountain College W 85-81 0
* 02/29/20 at Montana Western W 70-67 0

03/06/20 MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY- W 73-68 303
03/09/20 CARROLL (MONT.) W 75-54 0

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Lewis-Clark State College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-3   Home: 8-1   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Yenor, Travis 17-17 441 25.9 82-170 .482 40-93 .430 37-42 .881 15 77 92 5.4 48 0 29 23 4 5 241 14.2
32 Bradley, Trystan 18-18 466 25.9 97-173 .561 31-73 .425 17-25 .680 29 88 117 6.5 21 0 12 17 24 10 242 13.4
12 Mitchell, Damek 18-18 573 31.8 68-164 .415 40-90 .444 54-67 .806 9 117 126 7.0 31 0 124 56 0 19 230 12.8
 1 Westbrook, Josiah 18-15 566 31.4 69-167 .413 41-90 .456 42-56 .750 12 38 50 2.8 36 0 40 27 7 14 221 12.3
34 Albright, Jake 18-0 395 21.9 68-103 .660 0-1 .000 26-42 .619 37 90 127 7.1 57 0 41 36 12 8 162 9.0
11 Bailey, Hodges 18-18 533 29.6 44-111 .396 24-74 .324 34-44 .773 27 25 52 2.9 33 0 13 20 2 5 146 8.1
 2 Stevenson, Khalil 18-4 309 17.2 35-77 .455 0-1 .000 17-21 .810 6 23 29 1.6 28 0 31 15 0 7 87 4.8
 3 Hughes, Jaxon 16-0 188 11.8 18-45 .400 14-34 .412 5-8 .625 0 10 10 0.6 8 0 10 9 0 8 55 3.4
 4 Boyd, Bob 10-0 62 6.2 6-17 .353 3-10 .300 5-6 .833 0 11 11 1.1 10 0 3 5 0 2 20 2.0
 5 Moffatt, Conner 9-0 52 5.8 5-12 .417 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 2 3 5 0.6 2 0 3 0 0 0 13 1.4
15 Potts, Daylon 2-0 13 6.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.5 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1.0
Total 18 3598 199.9 493-1040 .474 196-473 .414 237-311 .762 147 514 661 36.7 274 0 308 212 49 78 1419 78.83
Opponents 3599 199.9 453-1074 .422 110-348 .316 194-267 .727 141 431 572 31.8 317 0 190 202 31 105 1210 67.22

Team Statistics LCSC OPP
SCORING 1419 1210
    Points Per Game 78.8 67.2
    Scoring Margin 11.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 493-1040 453-1074
    Field Goal Pct .474 .422
3 POINT FG-ATT 196-473 110-348
    3PT FG Pct .414 .316
    3PT Made Per Game 10.9 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 237-311 194-267
    FT Pct .762 .727
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 10.8
REBOUNDS 661 572
    Rebounds Per Game 36.7 31.8
    Rebounds Margin 4.9 –
ASSISTS 308 190
    Assists Per Game 17.1 10.6
TURNOVERS 212 202
    Turnovers Per Game 11.8 11.2
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 0.9
STEALS 78 105
    Steals Per Game 4.3 5.8
BLOCKS 49 31
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 1.7
ATTENDANCE 6,484 550
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-720 9-61
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Lewis-Clark State College 696 723 1419
Opponents 611 599 1210

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/06/19 at  Carroll College L 69-78 0
12/07/19 at  Montana Tech W 89-81 0
01/09/20 at  Montana Western W 91-63 350
01/11/20 at  Rocky Mountain College W 87-57 200
01/16/20 MONTANA STATE-NORTHERN W 83-73 0
01/18/20 PROVIDENCE (MONT.) W 90-71 511
01/23/20 MONTANA WESTERN W 85-61 746
01/25/20 ROCKY MOUNTAIN (MONT.) W 78-71 936
01/31/20 at  Montana State University- W 56-45 0
02/01/20 at  Providence (Mont.) W 96-65 0
02/07/20 CARROLL (MONT.) W 78-51 1542
02/08/20 MONTANA TECH W 81-67 711
02/13/20 PROVIDENCE (MONT.) W 96-87 0
02/15/20 MONTANA STATE-NORTHERN W 64-57 687
02/20/20 at  Montana Tech L 64-67 0
02/22/20 CARROLL (MONT.) L 57-68 1351
02/27/20 at  Rocky Mountain College W 85-81 0
02/29/20 at  Montana Western W 70-67 0


